The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with the
Corporations Act and Australian Accounting Standards and Interpretations of the Australian Accounting
Standards Board on a going concern basis, which contemplates the continuity of normal business activity
and the realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The pro forma information is presented in an abbreviated form.  It does not include all of the disclosures
required by the Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.  It has been
prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company.

The financial information should be read in conjunction with the Company’s full year report for the year
ended 30 June 2023, the risk factors described at Section 6, and the accounting policies of the Company
as disclosed in its most recent financial reports.

Eagle Mountain Mining Limited
(ACN 621 541 204)

 Audited Balance
Sheet as at
30/06/23

($'000)

Substantive
Working Capital
Movements1

($'000)

Effect of Offers 2

($'000)

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Balance Sheet
Post Offers
30/06/23

($'000)

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 2,237 (1,712) 4,507 5,032

Other assets 185   185

Non Current Assets

Other assets 642   642

Plant & equipment 4,107   4,107

Exploration & evaluation
expenditure 11,281   11,281

TOTAL ASSETS 18,452 (1,712) 4,507 21,247

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables 515 (291)  224

Provisions 116   116

Lease liabilities 250 (96)  154

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 12,863 1,000  13,863

Lease liabilities 141 (45)  96

Provisions 23   23

TOTAL LIABILITIES 13,908 568  14,476

NET ASSETS 4,544 (2,280) 4,507 6,771

EQUITY

Issued capital 84,482  4,507 88,989

Reserves 5,524   5,524

Accumulated losses (85,462) (2,280)  87,742

TOTAL EQUITY 4,544 (2,280) 4,507 6,771

Notes on Pro Forma Adjustments:
1. Significant movements from 30 June 2023 to 31 December 2023:

a. Cash reduction of $1,712,000 (comprising exploration expenses of $1,741,000,  staff, administration and
corporate costs of $830,000, lease payments of $141,000 and less the debt facility drawdown of $1,000,000.

b. Reduction in trade creditors of $291,000.
c. Increase in borrowings reflecting the additional debt facility drawdown of $1,000,000.

2. Effect of Offers:
a. Proceeds of $4,574,000 net of costs of the Offers (approximately $67,000 assuming full acceptance).

Eagle Mountain Mining Limited